Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walbell Technologies, Inc.		01/06/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qwest Communications International Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 California St.	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78329244	WALBELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)383-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-383-6609

Email: christine.searls@qwest.com

Correspondent Name: Christine P. Searls
Address Line 1: 1801 California St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. Searls
Signature:	/Christine P. Searls/
Date:	01/12/2005

Total Attachments: 1 source=walbell#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0601

900017881

-CH \$40.0

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into as of the last date, which appears next to the parties signatures below, by and between Qwest Communications International Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1801 California Street, Suite 900, Denver, Colorado 80202-2658 ("Qwest" or "Assignee"), and Walbell Technologies, Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal place of business at 1750 - 112th Avenue N.E., Suite D159, Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Walbell" or "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark WALBELL (the "Mark"), any trademark or service mark registrations therefore, and Assignor's application to register the WALBELL mark with the United States Patent and Trademark office (USPTO), U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/329,244 (the "Application"), including the goodwill pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, any trademark or service mark registrations therefore, the Application, and the goodwill pertaining thereto, and the right to sue third-parties for past violations of any rights pertaining to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned represents and warrants he or she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of the party that he or she represents.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
WALBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Washington corporation	QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. a Delaware Corporation
CAD CAD	(inistry] 25
Name:	Name: Christine 1. Scorle
Title: DIRECTOR OF ENG. & OP.	Title: Corporate Course
Date: DEC. 20 , 2004	Date: Vaccione 6, 200%
	\vdots

RECORDED: 01/12/2005